
CALl FORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH 

COLLEGE OF CONTINUING AND PROFESSIONAL EDUCATlON 
OFFICE OF THE ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT AND DEAN 

June 1, 2018 

Mr. Xiande Xie 
Associate Professor, Director 
Huaibei Normal University 
Huaibei, P.R. China 

RE: University Faculty Teaching Development Training Program 

Dear Mr. Xie, 

CCPE704635R 

I am pleased to extend this invitation to you and 14 other members of your delegation to come to 
California State University, Long Beach (CSULB) for a 21 daγtraining program from July to August, 2018. 
We will schedule lectures and site visits we have mutually agreed upon for your delegation on the Study 
of Faculty Development and other topics. 

As an approved overseas training partner of the State Administration of Foreign Experts Affairs (SAFEA) 
in China, our mission includes extending the academic expertise and resources of CSULB to the global 
community and encouraging the exchange of ideas and open communication among diverse cultures. 
Part of our global mission is to bring international participant groups such as yours to our campus and 
provide top quality professional education for Chinese administrators and professionals. 

CSULB is a comprehensive University accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges 
(WASC). It is one of the largest campuses of the 23 university California State University system. The 
university currently enrolls about 38,000 students and offers over 300 degree and certificate programs. 
The University is located in Los Angeles County just about 20 minutes South of Los Angeles International 
Airport. 

It is understood by both sides that all expenses related to this program including international travel; 
travel within the United States, room and board and insurance costs shall be covered by your group. 

Should you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. Ilook forward to 
welcoming you in Long Beach. 

Sincerely, 

4ι 
Associate Vice President and Dean 

Enclosed: Name List of University Faculty Teaching Development Training Delegation 

6300 STATE UNIVERSITY DRIVE . FOUNDATION . SUlTE 104 . LONG BEACH. CAllFORNIA 90815 . 562/ 985-8330 . FAX 5621985-5842 



No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

113 

14 

15 

Name List of University Faculty Teaching Oevelopment Training Oelegation 
CCPE704635R 

Page 2 of 2 
Nan、e Sex 0.0.8. Employer Position 

Huaibei Normal University 
Associate 

Xie, Xiande M 10.25.1964 International Exchange and 
Professor, Director 

Cooperation Division 
Huaibei Normal University 

Professor, Director, 
Niu, Jiqing M 04.08.1965 Anhui Literature Research and Research 

Center/College of History and Society 
Dean 

Wen, Shengli M 04.04.1966 
Huaibei Normal University 

Professor, Director 
Higher Education Research Center 

Deng, Daogui M 08.04.1969 
Huaibei Normal University 

Professor, Director 
Graduate Student Department 

Zhang, Haijun M 11.12.1971 
Huaibei Normal University Professor, Deputy 
Academic Affairs Office Director 

Huaibei Normal University 
Professor, Deputy 

Dong, Qiang M 03 .01.1973 Office of Pa rty A仔airs and 
Administration 

Director 

Zhou, Youbin M 12.20.1965 
Huaibei Normal University 

Professor, Dean 
College of Liberal Art 

Zhou, Guanghui M 12.10.1973 
Huaibei Normal University 

Professor, Dean 
College of Mathematical Sciences 

Huaibei Normal University 
Professor, 

Cao, Jing M 05.14.1979 College of Chemistry and Material 
Science 

Associate Dean 

Chen, Wei M 11.21.1969 
Huaibei Normal University 

Professor, Dean 
College of Fine Art 

Zhuo, Zepeng M 10.21.1978 
Huaibei Normal University Professor, Assistant 
College of Mathematical Sciences to the Dean 

Huaibei Normal University Associate 
Fang, Zhenguo M 03.27.1976 College of Physics and Electronic Professor, Section 

Information Chief 

Huaibei Normal University 
Li, Hongji M 03.20.1982 College of Chemistry and Materials Associate Professor 

Science 

Wu, Xiaomin M 10.09.1982 
Huaibei Normal University 

Associate Professor 
College of Life Sciences 

Huaibei Normal University 
Professor, Assistant 

Xiao, Jianyu M 11.26.1976 College of Computer Science and 
to the Dean 

Technology 

4ι 


