

## CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH

## COLLEGE OF CONTINUING AND PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE ASSOCIATE VICE PRESIDENT AND DEAN

CCPE704635R

June 1, 2018

Mr. Xiande Xie Associate Professor, Director Huaibei Normal University Huaibei, P.R. China

RE: University Faculty Teaching Development Training Program

Dear Mr. Xie,

I am pleased to extend this invitation to you and 14 other members of your delegation to come to California State University, Long Beach (CSULB) for a 21 day training program from July to August, 2018. We will schedule lectures and site visits we have mutually agreed upon for your delegation on the Study of Faculty Development and other topics.

As an approved overseas training partner of the State Administration of Foreign Experts Affairs (SAFEA) in China, our mission includes extending the academic expertise and resources of CSULB to the global community and encouraging the exchange of ideas and open communication among diverse cultures. Part of our global mission is to bring international participant groups such as yours to our campus and provide top quality professional education for Chinese administrators and professionals.

CSULB is a comprehensive University accredited by the Western Association of Schools and Colleges (WASC). It is one of the largest campuses of the 23 university California State University system. The university currently enrolls about 38,000 students and offers over 300 degree and certificate programs. The University is located in Los Angeles County just about 20 minutes South of Los Angeles International Airport.

It is understood by both sides that all expenses related to this program including international travel; travel within the United States, room and board and insurance costs shall be covered by your group.

Should you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. I look forward to welcoming you in Long Beach.

Sincerely,

Dr. Jeet Joshee

Associate Vice President and Dean

Enclosed: Name List of University Faculty Teaching Development Training Delegation

## Name List of University Faculty Teaching Development Training Delegation CCPE704635R

Page **2** of **2** 

No	Name	Sex	D.O.B.	Employer	Position
1	Xie, Xiande	М	10.25.1964	Huaibei Normal University International Exchange and Cooperation Division	Associate Professor, Director
2	Niu, Jiqing	M	04.08.1965	Huaibei Normal University Anhui Literature Research and Research Center/College of History and Society	Professor, Director, Dean
3	Wen, Shengli	М	04.04.1966	Huaibei Normal University Higher Education Research Center	Professor, Director
4	Deng, Daogui	М	08.04.1969	Huaibei Normal University Graduate Student Department	Professor, Director
5	Zhang, Haijun	М	11.12.1971	Huaibei Normal University Academic Affairs Office	Professor, Deputy Director
6	Dong, Qiang	М	03.01.1973	Huaibei Normal University Office of Party Affairs and Administration	Professor, Deputy Director
7	Zhou, Youbin	М	12.20.1965	Huaibei Normal University College of Liberal Art	Professor, Dean
8	Zhou, Guanghui	М	12.10.1973	Huaibei Normal University College of Mathematical Sciences	Professor, Dean
9	Cao, Jing	М	05.14.1979	Huaibei Normal University College of Chemistry and Material Science	Professor, Associate Dean
10	Chen, Wei	М	11.21.1969	Huaibei Normal University College of Fine Art	Professor, Dean
11	Zhuo, Zepeng	М	10.21.1978	Huaibei Normal University College of Mathematical Sciences	Professor, Assistant to the Dean
12	Fang, Zhenguo	М	03.27.1976	Huaibei Normal University College of Physics and Electronic Information	Associate Professor, Section Chief
13	Li, Hongji	М	03.20.1982	Huaibei Normal University College of Chemistry and Materials Science	Associate Professor
14	Wu, Xiaomin	М	10.09.1982	Huaibei Normal University College of Life Sciences	Associate Professor
15	Xiao, Jianyu	М	11.26.1976	Huaibei Normal University College of Computer Science and Technology	Professor, Assistant to the Dean

Apula Sohre